
NAMING OUR FAMILY OF PARISHES 
 

On March 9th the Family of Parishes Transition Team discussed the naming of our Family of 
Parishes.  The one most strongly suggested is: 
 

Sarnia Roman Catholic Family of Parishes 
  
This name meets the protocol given to us by the Diocese of London, for naming the Family of 
Parishes. However, we are looking for your input in respect to this name or any other 
suggestions you may have.  Please see, listed below, the protocol for naming the Family of 
Parishes from the Diocese and if you have any suggestions please contact one of the Transition 
Team members.  Their names and contact information are listed here.  Please give your input 
by Monday March 22. 
 

PARISH REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL TELEPHONE 
Sacred Heart Leanne Morin lmoran@dol.ca 519 344-2992 ext. 25 
 Stella Burns qvps@cogeco.ca 519-332-5472 

 Amanda Cimetta acimetta17@gmail.com N/A 

St. Michael Steve DeGurse steve.degurse@st-clair.net 519-381-6281 

 Scott Kellett kellett@mnsi.net 519-381-4502 

St. Thomas d’Aquin Fr. Jose Montepeque jmontepeque@dol.ca 519-542-8292 

 Deacon David Cummings dcummings@dol.ca 519-339-0641 

 Sylvie Barbeau Chmielewski   chmisylv@cscprovidence.ca 519-381-3067 

 Regina Croskery   croskery2321@yahoo.ca 519-330-1995 

 Armando Notte   armando_notte_3@sympatico.ca 519-869-2131 

Queen of Peace Rev. Jan Burczyk, C.S.M.A jburczyk@dol.ca 1-647-225-6671 

 Mark Roehler 4markroehler@gmail.com 519-336-5786 

 Roman Norejko winchester@cogeco.ca 519-542-3812 

Parish Cluster Fr. Brian Jane bjane@dol.ca 519-312-4594 

 Fr. Anthony Eboh aeboh@dol.ca 519-427-4549 

 Leonia Downie ldownie@dol 519 336-2653 ext. 15 

Our Lady of Mercy Jay Stewart jay.stewart@sccdsb.net 519-344-5600 

 Kate Stoesser katherine.stoesser@hotmail.com 519-336-2900 

St. Benedict Andrew Jones andrew@thejoneshouse.ca 519-466-4757 

 Annie Ferrera atferran@gmail.com 519-384-5449 

St. Joseph Bill Nelson bnelson1959@yahoo.ca 519-918-1131 

 Chris Doyle ctdoyle147@gmail.com 519-542-2505 



 
 
 

 
 
 

Protocol for Naming Family of Parishes 

The Plan for the Implementation of the Families of Parishes calls for each family to select a 
name for itself. This name would designate the family as a whole; it would not, quite 
obviously, replace the canonical titles of the individual parishes or Catholic Communities 
within the family. 

1. The name of the particular Family of Parishes should be selected early in the six-month 
preparatory period prior to the actual activation of the family. 

2. The name cannot replicate the canonical title of any of the parishes in the family (e.g., 
the St. Peter Family of Parishes). Nor should it be a hyphenated name that groups the 
names of the parishes in the family (e.g., the St. Peter Sacred Heart St. Michael 
Immaculate Conception Family of Parishes). 

3. It is preferable that the name of the family not have a religious designation but, rather, 
refer to the geographic region or area where the parishes in the family are situated 
(e.g., the Chatham Family of Parishes, the Norfolk Family of Parishes, the West London 
Family of Parishes, the Bluewater Family of Parishes, etc.) 

4. If there is a national community within the family, the chosen name needs to be 
translated into the particular language and appear alongside the name in English on all 
printed materials where the designation of the particular Family of Parishes appears 
(e.g., letterhead, signage, newsletters, Sunday Bulletin, etc.) 

5. It will be for the Family of Parishes Transition Team to select possible names and to vet 
these with the parishioners in all the communities in the family. It may be that the 
Transition Team asks for feedback on a proposed name, or it may choose to have a vote 
on a name among the parishioners within the family. (It would be important to assure 
all that the canonical titles of the individual parishes and Catholic Communities will not 
disappear or be eliminated but maintained; that the new name is only a designation for 
the family as a whole.) 

6. Once the particular name for the Family of Parishes is selected, it is to be forwarded to 
the bishop by the pastor of the family for his approval. 

7. The Family of Parishes will thereafter be listed in the Diocesan Directory and on the 
diocesan website by the family name, with the names of the individual parishes and 
Catholic Communities listed beneath that name. 


